rei	
м	
12	
m	
w	
m	
ĮΨ	
2	
П	
W	
ĸ	
и	
Ю	
м	
5035	
[e]	
м	
. 1	
Ю	
Ιō	
ш	
м	
20	
М	
М	
₩.	
-	
Ш	
н	
le)	
_	

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Polioid and Grademark Office		
To the Floriorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ics):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
O&D USA LLC	Name: INNOVENE USA ELC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance.		
C1 Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement	Street Address: 200 East Bandolph Drive, 26th Flr.	
(X) Change of Name		
□ Other	City: Chicago State: & Zip: 60601	
□ Merger	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached □ Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application or patent number (s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	D This document is being filed together with a new Application. B Patent No.(s) 1, 4,981,670 2, 5,696,047 3, 5,875,057	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 3	
Dave P. Yusko INEOS USA LLC 4225 Naperville Road Lisle, IL 60532 PH: 603 857 7151 E-Mail: David.Yusko@Innovene.com	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41	
	Deposit Account Number: 50-3573 (Attach displicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. David P. Yusko (30,817) Name of Person Signing Sign	ginformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a September 25, 2006 ators. Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
Direct P.O	eet information to: nent Recordation Services or US Patents h. Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0485



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "INNOVENE USA LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "INNOVENE USA LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



3891455 8300

060049404

Warnet Smith Handson Harrier Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 4456645

DATE: 01-18-06

PATENT

REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0486

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is O&D USA LLC.
- 2. The Cortificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is "INNOVENE USA LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 1, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of O&D USA LLC this 24th day of May 2005,

O&D USAILLO

Name, D. A. Plumb

Title Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:58 PM 05/24/2005 FILED 01:42 PM 05/24/2005 SRV 050428639 - 3891455 FILE

PATENT REEL: 018303 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 09/25/2006